DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES JAMMU DIVISION JAMMU

(Near MLA Hostel, Shalamar Road (J&K) Jammu Pin: 180001)
E-mail <u>dhsjammu@rediffmail.com</u>
Tel. No. 0191-2546338, Fax No. 0191-2549632.

Subject: Takingover of Charge of Director Health Services, Jammu.

CIRCULAR

In pursuance of the Government Order No. 927-HME of 2019 dated 22.10.2019 issued under endorsement No. HME / HRM/ 19/ 2013-II dated 22.10.2019. I have taken over the Charge of Director Health Services Jammu today on 26.10.2019 A.N.

26-10-19
Dr Renu Sharma
Director Health Services
Jammu

Jammu
Dated: **26** - 10 - 2019

No: DHSJ/ Est-3/11071-98

Copy to the:-

- 1. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu for kind information please.
- 2. Principal, Govt Medical College Jammu
- 3. Mission Director, National Health Mission, J&K Jammu
- 4. Managing Director, JKMSC, Jammu
- 5. Director, FW, MCH & Immunization, J&K, Jammu
- 6. Director, Indian System of Medicines, J&K
- 7. Director, AIDS Control Programme
- 8. Controller, Drug and Food Control Organization, J&K
- 9. Dy. Director Health Services (Schemes)/ Dentistry/ Planning/ State Malariologist/ State Tb Officer/ Medical Superintendent, Govt. Hospital, Gandhinagar, Jammu/ Chief Accounts Officer/ Divisional Nutrition Officer/ Assistant Director Health Services (Schemes)/ HEB/ RIS/ Controller of Stores, PMS Jammu/ State Veniorologist/ Epidemiologist/ Zonal Leprosy Officer/
- 10. Chief Medical Officer Doda/ Jammu/ Kathua/ Kishtwar/ Poonch/ Rajouri/ Ramban/ Reasi/ Samba/ Udhampur.
- 11. Nodal Officer (All) Central Sponsored Schemes), Directorate of Health Services,
 Jammu.
- 12. Officer-in-Charge, Police Control Room, Jammu.
- 13. Office stock file.